Subject: MICHAEL C. COTTRELL DIATRIBE and DISTORTIONS

From: Ambassador Lee Emil Wanta (somam@prodigy.net)

bigcreekparkway@att.net; otp.informationdesk@icc-cpi.int; snakehillprincipality@yahoo.com;

v.k.durham@comcast.net; info@mail.whitehouse.gov; criminal.division@usdoj.com;

To: scheduling@who.eop.gov, potus44@whitehouse.gov, flotus44@whitehouse.gov,

vice.president@whitehouse.gov, scheduling@ovp.eop.gov, ahoffman@ovp.eop.gov,

jroberts@supremecourt.gov, johnroberts@supremecourt.gov,

al@hodgesandassociates.com; somam@prodigy.net; lynwoodmaddox@comcast.net;

dwilcox@gmail.com; rboy1962@gmail.com; woodtrust@gmail.com; gaatty@comcast.net;

bill@williamfortner.com; johnnyrhoda@clintoncable.net; gaattorney@aol.com; kahudes@aol.com;

kerry@projectcamelot.tv, hobie@rumormillnews.com; oneworldofnations@gmail.com;

Date: Saturday, January 10, 2015 7:57 AM

Cc:

# MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDER OF AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc. 23 March 2008

# CORPORATE TERMINATION OF MICHAEL C. COTTRELL

# PLEASE REVIEW CORPORATE TERMINATION VIOLATIONS ATTACHMENT

From: Bill Bonney <br/> <br/>bigcreekparkway@att.net>

**To:** Dana Wilcox <dwilcox@gmail.com>; Ambassador Lee Emil Wanta <somam@prodigy.net>; Orren Merren <orren@candw.ky>; Michael McCann <drmccann@brazoriainet.com>; Jane Pugh <janemikepugh@gmail.com>; john wood <globalforeignrelations@gmail.com>; Lee Nodwell <lemontn@aol.com>; Esq. LAM

<gaatty@comcast.net>; Roy Grantham <roy.grantham@talktalk.net>

Sent: Friday, January 9, 2015 2:17 PM Subject: Fwd: MICHAEL C. COTTRELL

# MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDER

OF

# AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc.

Pursuant to waiver of written notice of a meeting of the shareholder of AmeriTrust Groupe, Inc., a Commonwealth of Virginia Corporation, a meeting of the shareholder was held this \_\_\_\_ day of March, 2008 and the following Resolutions were suggested, discussed and adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED, that it has been brought to the attention of the undersigned, that confidential trade secrets and business operating plans have been disclosed to outside third parties in violation of normal and generally accepted fiduciary responsibilities owed to the Corporation; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that it has been brought to the attention of the Corporation that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. has upon best information and belief negligently and with malicious self motivated intent disclosed confidential and private information belonging to the Corporation to non-corporate parties as referenced hereinabove and hereinafter; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon best information and belief MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. with total disregard for the proprietary business interests of the Corporation has violated his fiduciary and legal obligations owed to the Corporation as required by the applicable provisions of the Model Business Corporation Act and which disclosures most probably constitute a violation by MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. of H.R. 3723 signed by the President of the United States on October 11, 1996; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that prior hereto the Corporation and/or (as the case may be) the sole and exclusive shareholder of the Corporation may have entertained the possibility of further and additional business dealing cooperation with MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. and/or as the case may be business cooperation with one or more business operating entities in which MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. may have a direct, indirect, fiduciary, legal and/or equitable business participation interest; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that premised on a violation by MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. of H.R. 3723 and a lack of delivery of meaningful valuable consideration for any oral and/or written representations to confirm any business dealing cooperation with MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. and/or as the case may be with one or more business operating entities in which MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. may have a direct, indirect, fiduciary, legal and/or equitable business participation interest the same whether written and/or oral are hereby declared of no value, legated and made null and void; and

23 MAR 98

BE IT RESOLVED, that it has been brought to the attention of the undersigned that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. has communicated to third parties that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. has been removed from participation in the business of the Corporation, either as an Officer and/or Director, by the undersigned; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that it has been brought to the attention of the undersigned that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. has communicated to third parties that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. is not willing to go forward in the business of the Corporation unless the operation of the corporation includes operating procedures suggested by MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S.; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that it has been brought to the attention of the undersigned that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. has communicated to third parties that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. is of the opinion that the undersigned, in either a individual and/or corporate capacity is participating in the commission of one or more crimes and that unless the Corporation is operated as directed by MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. the objective of the Corporation will fail; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned rejects the opinions and requirements of MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. for the operation and operating plan of the Corporation and therefore accepts the resignation and/or termination of the participation of MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. in the business of the Corporation as may be interpreted either in law and/or equity; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned hereby directs that the Officers and Directors of the Corporation take all such official actions as may be required to notify all outside parties including banks, financial houses, securities dealers, government agencies, government officials (foreign and domestic) that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. has no right, authority and/or fiduciary capacity to conduct any form of business either in law and/or equity on behalf of the Corporation and/or on behalf of any Officer, Director and/ or Shareholder of the Corporation; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. is hereby removed as a DIRECTOR of the Corporation and the newly constituted Directors are instructed to remove MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. as an OFFICER of the Corporation, effective the 23R2 day of March, 2008.

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of the above set forth Resolutions and after diligent investigation and evaluation of pertinent information the undersigned HEREBY adopts the above set forth Resolutions as official acts of the Corporation and order that the same become permanently affixed in the official record book of the Corporation.

23MAR Ø8

IT IS THEREFORE FURTHER, adopted and ordered that the Directors, Officers and legal representatives of the Corporation take such other and further action for and on behalf of the Corporation deemed appropriate and/or necessary to assure that the full extent and intent of the adopted Resolutions be fully endorsed and implemented, as may be required and needed to protect the interests of the Corporation and assure that MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, M. S. cease and desist from continuing now and into the future that he is associated with the Corporation either in law and/or in equity.

SO ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE UNDERSIGNED THIS 22 DAY

Lee Emil Wanta, Sole and Exclusive

Shareholder.

3/3

23/MAR 0/8

### Sent from my iPad

## Begin forwarded message:

From: "Al" <Al@hodgesandassociates.com> Date: January 9, 2015 at 1:23:27 PM EST

To: "Allan Treffry " <treff1960@yahoo.com>, "Bill Frizzell" <br/>bfrizzell@tyler.net>, "Chuck Bennet " <ccbennett@isa-atlanta.com>, "Gary Rupp (Business Fax)" <IMCEAFAX-Gary+20Rupp+40+2B1+20+28888+29+20266-5071@hodgesandassociates.com>, "John Wood " <woodtrust@gmail.com>, "Juan A. Cano " <juanacano@aol.com>, "Karen Hudes " <kahudes@hushmail.com>, "Kerry Cassidy" <kerry@projectcamelot.tv>, "Ron Salda " <dhall4441@aol.com>, "Sam Oliver " <oliverpinnacle@aol.com>, "Sandra Marks " <smarks916@gmail.com>, "Susanne Trimbath " <Susanne@STPAdvisors.com>, "Terry Keller " <terry.tcbgroup@gmail.com>, "Robert Wann " <rwann57@yahoo.com>, "Michael Briggs " <michael@briggscreative.com>, "Kevin West " <cmkm777@gmail.com>, "CK and Robert" <internationallivve@yahoo.com>, "Mark Zerfoss" <markzerfoss@gmail.com>, "Matt Shuler " <travelman5750@yahoo.com>, "Michael Granston " <magranston@me.com>, "Michelle Warren " <jmakwarren@yahoo.com>, " Col. Nelson L. Reynolds " <wrapreynolds@hotmail.com>, "Patrick Cluney" <pklm1989@earthlink.net>, "Hobie " <hobie@rumormillnews.com>, "Ray Overman" <overmanr@bellsouth.net>, "Robert Holanek" <hollenegg@yahoo.co.uk>, "Warren Lim" <w.lim@hawaiiantel.net>, "William H. Bonney Sr. " <BIGCREEKPARKWAY@ATT.NET>, "Carlo Palladinetti" <carlo@palladinetti.com>, "Leonard Weissbach " <lenacct@earthlink.net>, <mgleason1@earthlink.net>, "Mitchell Morrison - Pres." <mmorrison@fwg.com>, <2goforth@Safe-mail.net>, "Col. David L. Anderson " <Psudave82@hotmail.com>, <gaattorney@aol.com>, "Lynwood Maddox" <gaatty@comcast.net>

Cc: "Dennis Smith " <particleswaves@gmail.com>, "Gina "

<Gina@hodgesandassociates.com>, "Sheila Morris " <sjomorris@gmail.com>, "Michael C. Cottrell " <pii-mcc@msn.com>

Subject: MICHAEL C. COTTRELL

PLEASE DISTRIBUTE AS WIDELY AS POSSIBLE!

I RECEIVED THE FOLLOWING MESSAGE FROM MY CLIENT, MICHAEL C. COTTRELL THIS MORNING; PLEASE BE SO ADVISED:

PLEASE SEND THIS OUT VERBATIM.

THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR PUBLIC RELEASE IN ITS ENTIRETY AND VERBATIM:

I, MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, B.A., M.S., DO HEREBY SWEAR AND AFFIRM THE FOLLOWING FACTS:

1. THAT IN FURTHERANCE TO THE AFFIRMATIONS GIVEN ON DECEMBER 20, 2014 (#1) AND JANUARY 6, 2015 (#2) ARE BASED ON THE ENCLOSURES GIVEN AND THE FOLLOWING ENCLOSURES:

- \* ENCL: # 1-1: LETTER ISSUED TO THE HONORABLE PAUL H. O'NEILL, SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY DATED 25 MAY 2001, PAGE 1;
- \* ENCL: # 1-2: LETTER ISSUED TO THE HONORABLE PAUL H. O'NEILL, SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY DATED 25 MAY 2001, PAGE 2;
- \* ENCL: # 1-3: LETTER ISSUED TO THE HONORABLE PAUL H. O'NEILL, SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY DATED 25 MAY 2001, PAGE 3;
- \* ENCL: # 2: STATE OF MARYLAND DOCUMENT ("ENCL: G-3") IDENTIFYING THE MAILING ADDRESS OF DELMARVA TIMBER TRUST AS 1157 WEST 7TH ST., ERIE, PA, DATED 15 JANUARY 2002;
- \* ENCL: #3: STATE OF MARYLAND DOCUMENT (EXHIBIT "EXHIBIT 15")
  IDENTIFYING MICHAEL C. COTTRELL OF SAME ADDRESS CONFIRMING REORGANIZATION OF DELMARVA TIMBER TRUST VIA ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT,
  DATED 28 MARCH 2001;
- \* ENCL: # 4: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY REGARDING CHERYL D. (MEDDLES) TORRES TO MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, SIGNED AND NOTARIZED 17 OCTOBER 2001;
- \* ENCL: # 5-1: SIGNED AND NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT BY MICHAEL C. COTTRELL DATED 29 DECEMBER 2008 ISSUED TO HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II AND HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS THE DUKE OF EDINBURGH, PAGE 1;
- \* ENCL: # 5-2: SIGNED AND NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT BY MICHAEL C. COTTRELL DATED 29 DECEMBER 2008 ISSUED TO HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II AND HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS THE DUKE OF EDINBURGH, PAGE 2;
- \* ENCL: # 5-3: SIGNED AND NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT BY MICHAEL C. COTTRELL DATED 29 DECEMBER 2008 ISSUED TO HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II AND HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS THE DUKE OF EDINBURGH, PAGE 3;
- \* ENCL: # 5-4: SIGNED AND NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT BY MICHAEL C. COTTRELL DATED 29 DECEMBER 2008 ISSUED TO HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II AND HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS THE DUKE OF EDINBURGH, PAGE 4;
- \* ENCL: # 6: SIGNED PAYORDER ISSUED BY AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. TO MICHAEL C. COTTRELL SIGNED BY LEE EMIL WANTA DATED 11 JULY 2007:
- \* ENCL: # 7: MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. IDENTIFYING MICHAEL C. COTTRELL AS

SECRETARY/TREASURER OF SAID CORPORTION SIGNED BY LEE E. WANTA, DATED 28 DECEMBER 2004;

- \* ENCL: # 8: MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. IDENTIFYING MICHAEL C. COTTRELL AS EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENT/TREASURER OF AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. AND THE APPROVAL OF JONT VENTURES BETWEEN PENNSYLVANIA INVESTMENTS, INC. ("PII") AND AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. ("ATG") SIGNED BY STEVEN D.GOODWIN, LEE E.WANTA, AND MICHAEL C. COTTRELL (DIRECTORS) DATED 16 DECEMBER 2006; PAGE 1 AND 2;
- \* ENCL: # 9: PRIVATE JOINT VENTURE BETWEEN ATG AND PII, PER RESOLUTION(S) OF EACH COMPANY SIGNED BY MICHAEL C. COTTRELL AND LEE E. WANTA DATED 30 DECEMBER 2005:
- \* ENCL: # 10-1: AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. ANNOUNCEMENT AND CORPORATE APPROVAL OF "JOINT VENTURE PROGRAMME FUNDING" FOR THE AFOREMENTED JOINT VENTURE, SIGNED AND ISSUED BY LEE EMIL WANTA, DATED 2 JANUARY 2008, PAGE 1;
- \* ENCL: # 10-2: AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. ANNOUNCEMENT AND CORPORATE APPROVAL OF "JOINT VENTURE PROGRAMME FUNDING" FOR THE AFOREMENTIONED JOINT VENTURE, SIGNED AND ISSUED BY LEE EMIL WANTA, DATED 2 JANUARY 2008, PAGE 2;
- \* ENCL: # 11: AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. NOTIFICATION OF DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS INDICATING THE HOLD OF ALL TRANSFERS FROM AMERITRUST GROUPE, INC. TO PENNSYLANIA INVESTMENTS, INC. REVISING ORIGINAL AGREEMENT DATED 26 DECEMBER 2007, SIGNED AND ISSUED BY LEE E. WANTA, CHAIRMAN/CEO/PRESIDENT DATED 12 JANUARY 2008.
- 2. THAT AS STATED IN MY AFFIRMATION DATED 6 JANUARY, ITEM # 4, IDENTIFYING THE ROLES OF OTHER MEMBERS OF THE BUSH FAMILY AND OTHERS REGARDING THE THEFT AND ILLEGAL USE OF MY NAME, PASSPORT, AND CORPORATE AUTHORITIES TO COMMIT CRIMINAL FINANCIAL FRAUD AND THE COLLUSION BETWEEN SAID PARTIES IS FURTHER IDENTIFIED WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS:
- 3. THAT MY BONIFIDES WERE USED TO SECURE STANDING BEFORE THE U.S. TREASURY TO OBTAIN ACCESS TO SAID FUNDS, AND THAT ONLY BY THE ISSUANCE AND ACCEPTANCE OF A SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY BY CHERYL D. (MEDDLES) TORRES DID I OBTAIN SUCH STANDING.
- 4. THAT THE 25 MAY 2001 LETTER TO THE HONORABLE PAUL H. O'NEILL FULLY IDENTIFIES THE STEPS TAKEN TO SECURE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCESS TO THE TRUST RES ON BEHALF OF THE TRUST AND MR. CHARLES OWEN MEDDLES'S CHILDREN, FURTHER IT RECOUNTS THE SOURCE OF FUNDS, VIA THE AUTHORIZED "DUAL-USE" EXPORTS (AUTHORITY GIVEN BY

GEORGE H.W. BUSH, et al.,) AND THE AUTHORITY OF SAID FUNDS BY MR. MEDDLES AS TO PLACEMENT AND DISPOSITION;

- 5. THAT THE AFOREMENTIONED LETTER FURTHER IDENTIFIES OTHER SUBTRUSTS AND SUBSIDARIES CREATED BY DELMARVA TIMBER TRUST / MR. CHARLES OWEN MEDDLES FOR THE PURPOSE OF CARRYING OUT HIS PRESIDENTIAL GIVEN AUTHORITIES FOR SUCH "COVERT ENTERPRISE" OPERATIONS WITHIN AND WITHOUT CONUS (CONTINENTAL U.S.A.);
- 6. THAT THIS LETTER DEMONSTRATES THE STEPS TAKEN TO OBTAIN AN AMICABLE RESOLUTION OF THE ISSUE OF SATISFYING THE TRUST RES RESPONSIBILITES TO THE BENEFICIARIES OF MR. CHARLES OWEN MEDDLES;
- 7. THAT IN RESPONSE TO THE ISSUANCE OF AFFIRMATION # 2, VARIOUS CHARGES HAVE BEEN ISSUED REGARDING MY RELATIONSHIP WITH AND FOR DELMARVA TIMBER TRUST VERSUS THE "SO-CALLED WANTA PLAN" --- THAT THE INCLUSION OF THE 29 DECEMBER 2008 AFFIDAVIT AND ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ARE WARRANTED TO ANSWER SAID CHARGES:
- 8. THAT PAGE 1 OF SAID AFFIDAVIT CLEARLY STATES MY RELATIONSHIP WITH DELMARVA TIMBER TRUST CAUSED A "LEGAL CONCERN...AND DISCOMFORT BY PRESIDENT GEORGE W. BUSH, et al., WITH REGARD TO PAYORDERS AND JOINT AGREEMENTS .... DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE WHITE HOUSE / LEO (LEE) E. WANTA AND MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, B.A., M.S.", AND THAT SAID DIFFERENCES HAVE WARRANTED "MR. WILLIAM BONNEYS PERSONAL GUARANTEE TO ABRITRATE" SAID DIFFERENCES ---SAID DIFFERENCES HAVE NOT BEEN SETTLED AS OF THIS DATE;
- 9. THAT PAGE 3 OF THE AFOREMENTIONED AFFIDAVIT (ITEM 6 a-d) IDENTIFY THE ORIGINS AND MEANING OF THE TERM "WANTA PLAN" WHICH SPECIFICALLY WAS DEVELOPED BY MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, B.A., M.S., AND PRESENTED TO MR. CHRISTOPER STORY, FRSA, AT A MEETING LOCATED IN ERIE, PA ON MARCH 15 AND 16, 2006, AND FURTHER CORROBORATED BY COL. DANA V. WILCOX, (Ret.);
- 10. THAT THE TERM "WANTA PLAN" WAS PENNED BY MR. CHRISTOPHER STORY BASED ON THE SIGNED ATG-PII JOINT VENTURE SIGNED BY MICHAEL C. COTTRELL AND LEE EMIL WANTA DATED 30 DECEMBER 2005.
- 11. THAT THE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS --ENCLOSURES #7, #8, #9, AND #10 -- CORROBORATE THE AFOREMENTIONED STATEMENTS.
- 12. THAT THIS ISSUE HAD NOT BEEN INTENDED TO BE LEGALLY ADJUDICATED, BUT TO BE RESOLVED BY MR. WANTA STANDING BY HIS WRITTEN ISSUANCES REGARDING PAYMENT NOTICES WITH REGARD TO MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, B.A., M.S., MR. CHRISTOPHER STORY, FRSA, AND

OTHERS.

13. THAT THIS AND OTHER DOCUMENTATION HAS BEEN NOTARIZED AND SUBMITTED TO HER MAJESTY AND HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS HAS ADDED CREDIBILITY TO THESE MATTERS --- AND AS A RESULT OF THIS AND OTHER EGREGIOUS CRIMINAL ACTIVITY, THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA AND THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION, ALONG WITH THE 200+ COUNTRIES THAT HAVE SIGNED THE "GOLD TREATY," HAVE SPECIFIED THAT NO FUNDS WILL BE RELEASED (ACCESSED, e.g. ECONOMIC RECIEPT), VIA CURRENCY REVALUATION OR FINES & PENALTIES AND REDRESS OF THEFT, UNTIL THE INITIAL STEP OF THE TREATY AND THE MOSCOW AGREEMENTS HAVE BEEN MET, i.e., THE DELIVERY OF THE CODES AND FUNDS TO MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, B.A., M.S., FOR THE FUNDING OF THE NEW TREASURY OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA."

I, MICHAEL C. COTTRELL, B.A., M.S., PRESIDENT OF PENNSYLVANIA INVESTMENTS, INC., LOCATED AT 1157 WEST 7TH ST., ERIE, PA 16502, DO HEREBY SWEAR AND AFFIRM THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND FACTUAL.

\S\ Michael C. Cottrell Dated 9 January 2015 (814) 455-9218

<<MC\_AffNo3\_150109Ex10.pdf>> <<MC\_AffNo3\_150109Ex6,7,8,9.pdf>> <<MC\_AffNo3\_150109Ex5.pdf>> <<MC\_AffNo3\_150109Ex1,2,3,4.pdf>>

A. Clifton Hodges (CSBN 046803) HODGES AND ASSOCIATES 4510 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd., Suite 201 Westlake Village, CA 91362

TEL: (805) 371-7515 FAX: (805) 371-7514

E-Mail: al@hodgesandassociates.com

Privileged/Confidential Information may be contained in this message. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Please advise immediately if you or your employer do not consent to Internet email for messages of this kind.